
2021 Purdue Baseball

Purdue vs Penn State

Apr 11, 2021 at East Lansing, Mich. (McLane Stadium)

Purdue 8 (5-14,5-14 B1G)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HUNTER, Skyler cf 6 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2

POWERS, Tyler 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 2 3 0

SIMINGTON, Miles rf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

NISLE, Ben lf 2 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 0

FASCIA, Zac c 4 1 2 1 1 0 11 2 0

THOMPSON, Cam dh 3 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1

  HASTON, Tanner ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

GAVRE, Mason 1b 3 0 1 2 2 0 9 1 2

HOWE, Ryan 2b 5 1 3 0 0 2 2 1 3

ALBRECHT, Evan ss 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 5 3

JOHNSON, Trent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  ALVARADO, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 8 12 8 4 8 27 12 11

Penn State 5 (8-13,8-13 B1G)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Kelley, Tayven lf 4 0 1 0 1 2 2 0 0

Piacentino, Johnny cf 4 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

Williams, Justin 3b 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 2

Wood, Matt dh 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3

Spiegel, Josh c 4 1 1 1 0 2 8 1 0

Robison, Curtis rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0

Hendershot, Parker 1b 3 2 2 2 1 1 11 0 1

Kremer, Kris 2b 4 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 2

Harry, Jay ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 3 0

Henline, Jaden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Mellott, Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Shingledecker, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Gambino, Ralph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Freilich, Jared p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Gagnon, Hutch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 5 9 5 5 13 27 10 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Purdue 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 2 8 12 1

Penn State 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 5 9 0

E - POWERS. DP - Boilermakers 2; NittanyLions 1. LOB - Boilermakers 11; NittanyLions 8. 2B - POWERS; HOWE;

Piacentino; Spiegel; Robison; Harry. 3B - Wood. HR - Hendershot 2(3). HBP - SIMINGTON 2; NISLE 2; THOMPSON. SH

- ALBRECHT. SF - ALBRECHT. SB - SIMINGTON; NISLE. CS - HOWE.

Purdue ip h r er bb so ab bf np

JOHNSON, Trent 6.0 7 4 4 1 10 25 26 105

ALVARADO, Nick 3.0 2 1 1 4 3 10 14 57

Penn State ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Henline, Jaden 3.1 5 3 3 2 4 14 19 63

Mellott, Mason 3.0 3 3 3 0 2 10 12 43

Shingledecker, Tyler 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4

Gambino, Ralph 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 7

Freilich, Jared 1.2 1 1 1 0 1 6 6 34

Gagnon, Hutch 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 5 6 19

Win - JOHNSON (1-2).  Loss - Henline (0-1).  Save - ALVARADO (1).

WP - JOHNSON; ALVARADO; Shingle. HBP - by Henline (SIMINGTON); by Henline (NISLE); by Mellott (NISLE); by Mellott

(SIMINGTON); by Gambino (THOMPSON). BK - Mellott. PB - FASCIA. Inherited runners/scored: Mellott 1/0; Shingle 2/0;

Gambino 3/2; Freilich 3/0; Gagnon 1/1. Pitches/strikes: JOHNSON 105/72; ALVARADO 57/34; Henline 63/38; Mellott

43/26; Shingle 4/0; Gambino 7/2; Freilich 34/22; Gagnon 19/15.

Umpires - HP: Jeff Doy  1B: James Albert  3B: Stephen Linton

Start: 12:05 pm   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 236

Weather: 58, cloudy, light breeze

Shingle faced 1 batter in the 7th.

Gambino faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Freilich faced 1 batter in the 9th.



2021 Purdue Baseball

Purdue at Michigan State

Apr 11, 2021 at East Lansing, Mich. (McLane Stadium)

Purdue 2 (5-15,5-15 B1G)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

HUNTER, Skyler cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0

POWERS, Tyler 3b 5 0 2 0 0 1 1 3 1

NISLE, Ben lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1

SIMINGTON, Miles rf 3 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0

THOMPSON, Cam dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4

GAVRE, Mason 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 1

HOWE, Ryan 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0

RAMIREZ, Steve c 3 0 1 1 0 2 8 1 0

  FASCIA, Zac c 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

ALBRECHT, Evan ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2

  BOLTON Jr., Mike ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

SMELTZ, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  WEINS, Landon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  CASTRO, Ricky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 2 8 2 3 7 24 10 9

Michigan State 5 (11-10,11-10 B1G)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Farquhar,Trent 2b 4 0 1 0 1 1 3 2 1

Kelley,Bryce lf 3 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 0

Stewart,Joe cf 5 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 5

Frank,Jack dh 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0

  Kark,Dillon 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Walker,Zaid rf 3 1 3 3 1 0 5 0 0

Jebb,Mitch ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2

Iverson,Zach 3b/p 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 2

Sotres,Gabe c 4 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 0

Vradenburg,Brock 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0

  Trahey,Reese pr/1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Powers,Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  Hann,Dominic p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 5 9 5 6 8 27 7 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Purdue 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 8 2

Michigan State 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 X 5 9 0

E - ALBRECHT(2); WEINS(1). LOB - Boilermakers 9; Spartans 10. 2B - POWERS(4); SIMINGTON 2(9); BOLTON(2). HBP -

HUNTER. SH - Iverson,Z(1). SB - Kelley,B(8); Frank,J(2); Iverson,Z(1). CS - Walker,Z(4).

Purdue ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SMELTZ, Jackson 2.1 2 3 3 5 1 8 14 63

WEINS, Landon 3.2 2 1 0 1 4 14 15 40

CASTRO, Ricky 2.0 5 1 1 0 3 10 10 30

Michigan State ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Powers,Nick 7.2 6 1 1 3 7 28 32 116

Hann,Dominic 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3

Iverson,Zach 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 5 5 10

Win - Powers,N (2-1).  Loss - SMELTZ (2-1).  Save - Iverson,Z (6).

HBP - by Powers,N (HUNTER). Inherited runners/scored: WEINS 1/0; CASTRO 1/1; Hann,D 1/0. Pitches/strikes: SMELTZ

63/31; WEINS 40/28; CASTRO 30/19; Powers,N 116/74; Hann,D 3/2; Iverson,Z 10/7.

Umpires - HP: James Albert  1B: Stephen Linton  3B: Jeff Doy

Start: 4:05 pm   Time: 2:53   Attendance: 217

Weather: 58, cloudy, light breeze

WEINS faced 1 batter in the 7th.
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